Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary

List

Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming

Sunday 16th November 2025
Thirty-Third Sunday in Ordinary Time

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Date Time
Saturday 15th Nov 5.00pm Gerry Sheehan, Charleton Hill 1st Anniversary
Sunday 16th Nov 9.00am John Allen, Charleton Hill Anniversary
10.00am |Tommy & Molly Connolly, Glenmore Anniversaries
12.00 Martina (Tina) Holden, Chambersland & Inistioge, Months Mind
Noon Kilkenny
Anna Kielthy (nee Griffin), The Bosheen Months Mind
Monday 17th Nov 10.00am |Ellen (Eileen) Merrigan & deceased family members, 9th Anniversary &
Cross Street Remembrance
Tuesday 18th Nov 10.00am |Venn, Monaghan, Howlett, Murphy & Franklin Families, | Anniversaries
New Ross
Wednesday 19th Nov |10.00am |Anna & Val Reynolds, Kilkenny Anniversaries
Thursday 20th Nov 10.00am |Paddy, May & Maura Caulfield, Ballykeerogue, Campile |Anniversary
Friday 21st Nov 10.00am | pichael Dempsey, Priory Street Anniversary
Saturday 22nd Nov 10.00am | parish Mass Association
RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS
e Barry Ronan, Rosbercon & The Quay, New Ross & e Patrick & Mary Lyng and deceased members of the
Kilkenny City Lyng & Bailey Families, Irishtown
e Rita Egan (nee Cullen), Dunmore East, Waterford e Catherine O’Rahilly (9th Anniversary), McMurrough

o Eily Duggan (nee Kirwan), Glenmore

e Carl Widger, Kilkenny City

Court

e Mary Doyle, Priory Street

Street

Place

e Jim & Bridget Holden, Irishtown

e Matt & Anna Fennell, Ard na Greine

e John & Kathleen Culleton, Clongeen

e Jimmy & Nancy Ryan (40th Anniversary), Michael

o Denis & Molly McLoughlin & Nellie Franey, Haughton

ANNOUNCEMENTS

¢ Pastoral Council Meeting will take place next Wednesday 19th November after 10.00am in the Sacristy.

e Thursday 20th November at 7.30pm ‘ Journey Through grief & Loss’ An Open evening with Denis O’Connor in St.
Michael’s Pastoral Centre organised by The Bethany Bereavement Group.

e 40 Hours of Eucharistic Adoration - Feast of Christ the King in Bride's Street Church, Wexford from Friday 21st
November from 6pm to Sunday 23rd November 9am Mass . Please sign up, see contact details in the Parish

Newsletter.

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




